ORDINANCE NO. 688 2nd SERIES

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AND SETTING FORTH THE DUTIES OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA

The City Council of the City of Alexandria does **ORDAIN**:

SECTION I. That the following section be added to Chapter 2 of the Alexandria City Code:

Section 2.21. **Personnel Committee.**

Subd. 1. Establishment. It is hereby ratified and confirmed that a Personnel Committee is established consisting of four (4) members including the Mayor, one City Council Member, the Personnel Director, and the City Administrator or his/her designee.

Subd. 2. Duties. The Personnel Committee shall make recommendations to the City Council in matters related to personnel issues affecting the City of Alexandria.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Alexandria this 22nd day of July, 2013, by the following vote:

voic.			
YES:	BATESOLE, THALMAN, MILLER, BI	ENSON, JENSEN	
NO:	NONE		
ABSENT:	NONE		
		/S/ Sara Carlson, Mayor	
ATTEST:/S/	James P. Taddei, City Administrator		